

## Association of Officers of UCO Bank (Registered under the Indian Trade Unions Act, 1926) Affiliated to All India Federation of UCO Bank Officers (AIFUCBO) An Affiliate of All India Bank Officers Association (AIBOA)

Circular No. 134/2018-21

July 29th, 2020

TO ALL THE MEMBERS

Ref: Additional guidelines to Circular Ref. No. 132/2018-21 dated July 27th, 2020 ('Corona Kavach')

In connection with our earlier Circular Ref. No. 132/2018-21 dated July 27<sup>th</sup>, 2020 regarding one time aid for taking coverage under 'Corona Kavach', we have received requests from members, not to limit one time aid for taking Standard COVID Specific Health Insurance Policy- 'Corona Kavach' from four Channel Partners of the Bank. As there are many other insurance companies are providing similar coverage.

Keeping in view of their requests and convenience of members, it has been decided that One Time Aid of Rs. 500 for taking "Corona Kavach" will be extended to all members irrespective of selection of Insurance Company for the coverage.

This is for your information.

Comradely Yours

Annie

Ajoy Kumar Mondal General Secretary